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West  Dean  School  PTA Swimming  Club 

 
 
We are pleased to say that the swimming pool will be up and running after half term.  
To make the most of the pool we would like to open it to the children whenever we 
can after school from 3:15 – 4:15pm (except Wednesdays when I will be offering a 
swimming club for the younger children, more info on this will follow). All of this is 
weather permitting of course! 
 
To make this possible we need lots of people to help supervise the children.  Each 
session needs two supervisors; one of these MUST have resuscitation/First Aid 
training.  As with all these activities, the more volunteers we have, the more 
afternoons the pool could be open.  If you think you could spare an hour or two 
please complete the form overleaf.  
 
Parents resuscitation trained by school are: Louise Atkinson, Sarah Dobson, Andrew 
Hooper, Sue Goacher and Helen Court. Please tick below if you are interested in 
resuscitation training as Merrill is willing to organise another course if enough people 
are keen. 
 
If you hold other suitable qualifications please indicate over the page. 
 
Over the page is a list of dates we would like to be able to open the pool.  Please tick 
the dates you could help on so I can draw up a rota, sharing the sessions out as 
evenly as possible. It would also help if you could indicate the maximum number of 
sessions you would like to do.  Please check the school calendar as there are a 
number of events which may impact on your child e.g. Friday 6th June, GAS Music 
Gig 2pm-6.30pm for all KS2 children. 
 
I would be grateful if you could return the forms to the school office by Wednesday 
21st May, at the very latest, as I will be organising the rota that evening ready for 
swimming to start straight after half term.  Our first day will be Monday 2nd June, 
which is an INSET day. 
 
Many thanks, Sue Goacher 
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Name:………………………………………...................   
 
Tel:………………………………………..                                                           . 
 
I am interested in resuscitation training:   YES  /   NO 
 
I hold a current First Aid Certificate and will show it to Merrill ASAP   □ 
 
 

Mon 2nd June Tues 3rd June Thurs 5th June Fri 6th June 

 
 

   

Mon 9th June Tues 10th June Thurs 12th June Fri 13th June 

 
 

   

Mon 16th June Tues 17th June Thurs 19th June Fri 20th June 

 
 

   

Mon 23rd June Tues 24th June Thurs 26th June Fri 27th June 

 
 

   

Mon 30th June Tues 1st July Thurs 3rd July Fri 4th July 

 
 

   

Mon 7th July Tues 8th July Thurs 10th July Fri 11th July 

 
 

   

Mon 14th July Tues 15th July Thurs 17th July Fri 18th July 

 
 

   

Mon 21st July Tues 22nd July  Summer Holidays begin… 
  

 
 

 
 
 
Maximum number of sessions:  1   2   3   4   5   6 
 
Any comments/ preferences: 
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